OP \$715.00 2005459

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeppesen Sanderson, Inc.		05/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boeing Digital Solutions, Inc.				
Street Address:	100 North Riverside Plaza				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60606				
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2005459	AIRWAY MANUAL
Registration Number:	1922480	AIRWAY MANUAL
Registration Number:	2572251	BRIEFING STRIP
Registration Number:	1612709	
Registration Number:	2038306	
Registration Number:	2289844	FLITEMAP
Registration Number:	2234038	FLITESCHOOL
Registration Number:	2305214	FLITESTAR
Registration Number:	2408477	GUIDED FLIGHT DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	2438256	GUIDED FLIGHT DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	1593930	JEPPESEN
Registration Number:	2391532	JEPPESEN
Registration Number:	3697213	JEPPESEN
Registration Number:	3781697	
Registration Number:	3734741	
Registration Number:	3737555	
Registration Number:	3752794	
Registration Number:	3814986	
Registration Number:	3734742	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4655042	JEPPGUIDE
Registration Number:	2287123	JEPPVIEW
Registration Number:	2218722	JETPLAN
Registration Number:	0920385	JETPLAN
Registration Number:	3203095	MILPLANNER
Registration Number:	1599318	NAVDATA
Registration Number:	1581472	OPSDATA
Registration Number:	1573937	Q SERVICE
Registration Number:	2339679	RASTERPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kacey L. Kell
SIGNATURE:	/kaceylkell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=BOEING DIGITAL SOLUTIONS INC. - DE PC#page1.tif source=BOEING DIGITAL SOLUTIONS INC. - DE PC#page2.tif source=BOEING DIGITAL SOLUTIONS INC. - DE PC#page3.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:24 AM 05/01/2019
FILED 10:24 AM 05/01/2019
SR 20193397190 - File Number 2148179

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

JEPPESEN SANDERSON, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

- A. The name of the Corporation is Jeppesen Sanderson, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 31, 1987.
 - (1) Certificate of Incorporation filed on December 31, 1987 under the name Jep-San, Inc.;
 - (2) Certificate of Merger filed on March 17, 1988 under the name of Jeppesen Sanderson, Inc.
- B. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), and has been duly adopted by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Section 141 of the DGCL and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL, and restates, integrates, and further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- C. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Boeing Digital Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE II

Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, 19808-1674, County of New Castle and its registered agent at such address is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

ARTICLE III

The principal office of the Corporation shall be 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois, 60606.

ARTICLE IV

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE V

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is ten thousand (10,000) shares of Common Stock, par value of \$10.00 per share.

ARTICLE VI

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VII

The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws.

ARTICLE VIII

No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for any breach of fiduciary duty by such director as a director. Notwithstanding the foregoing sentence, a director shall be liable to the extent provided by applicable law, (i) for breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law (iii) pursuant to Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of this Article VIII shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

IN WITN	ESS	WHI	EREOF	, the C	orporation	has	cause	d this	Ame	nded	and	Res	stated	Certifi	cate	of
Incorporat	tion (to be	signed	by the	undersigne	d, a	duly a	uthor	ized (office	oft	he	Corpo	ration,	on	this
lst	day	of	May		, 2019.											

JEPPESEN SANDERSON, INC.

Name: Ken Sain

Title: Chief Executive Officer, President and Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 006670 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 06/14/2019